
Government of West Bengal 
Directorate of Forests 

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer 
Kurseong Soil Conservation Division 

J.M.G.Road, Naya Bazar, Kurseong-734203 
Telefax-03542344061 Email-dfokgnsc@yahoo.in 

Memo. No.: 1751 / 2-41                                                            Date : 28.12.2018 

TENDER NOTICE 
Tender Notice No. WBFOR/KSCD/NIT/18 of 2018-19 

 
Sealed tenders in printed Tender Form as specified are invited for the following work from the 

eligible tenderers as per particulars given below and will be received by the Divisional Forest Officer, 
Kurseong Soil Conservation Division upto the date and time specified herein. 
 
a) Name of Work    : Making Bamboo Palisade with Terrace Planting  

and Geo Netting at Mangwa-1 Block (Motilal 
Jhora) under Upper Teesta Catchment Range.  

b) Estimated value of work put to tender : Rs. 4,50,000/= 
c) Earnest Money (2%)   : Rs. 9,000/= (Banker’s Cheque) 
d) Contractors eligible to submit the tender : Bonafide Contractors having Credential of  

similar type of works of more than 40 (Forty) 
Percent of the estimated amount put to tender 
for the last 3 Years. 

e) Price per set of Tender Documents  : Rs. 900/= 
f) Date and Time of issue of Tender Document  : 31st Dec. 2018 to 6th Jan. 2019  

(11:00 AM to 4:00 PM). 
g) Last Date and Time for receipt by Reg. Post   : 7th  Jan. 2019 upto 11:00 AM. 
h) Tender Opening Date and Time  : 7th  Jan. 2019 at 2:00 PM. 
i) The intending contractors must obtain the License under the Contract Labour (Regulation and 

Abolition) Act. 1970 and produce as and when necessary. This may kindly be followed strictly 
otherwise it will mean violation of the contract. 
 
The tenders will be publicly opened by the Divisional Forest Officer, Kurseong Soil Conservation 

Division in presence of tenderers or his/their authorized representative after the closing time of 
receiving tender or as soon as possible thereafter. 
  
j) Time of Completion of Work   : 30 (Thirty) days. 
k) GST will be applicable as per the rules in force. 
l) 1% Cess will be deducted from the bill vide Order No. 599A/4M-28/06 dt. 27.09.2006 & Finance 

Deptt’s Order No. 853F dt. 01.02.2006 if it is not deposited to concerning Authority in advance. 
 
Rates should be quoted as per priced Schedule of Rates of PWD-2017. 
             

                                                                                                                      
 

 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
(T.T,Bhutia, IFS) 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Kurseong Soil Conservation Division 



Memo. No.: 1751(12) / 2-41                                                           Date : 28.12.2018 

Copy forwarded for information to: 
1) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests , Head of Forest Force, West Bengal. 
2) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, RMD, West Bengal. 
3) The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E-Gov., West Bengal with a request for uploading in  
     Departmental Website. 
4) The Chief Conservator of Forests, Soil Conservation, West Bengal. 
5) The Conservator of Forests, Soil Conservation (North) Circle, West Bengal. 
6) The Divisional Forest Officer, Kurseong Forest Division. 
7) The Director, West Bengal Forest School. 
8) The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Kurseong. 
9) The Treasury Officer, Kurseong. 
10) All Range Officers, Kurseong Soil Conservation Division. 
11) The Guard File 
12) Notice Board.      

   
 

Sd/- 
(T.T,Bhutia, IFS) 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Kurseong Soil Conservation Division 

 


